1	Charles R. Rondeau (SBN 164136) THE RONDEAU LAW FIRM 400 Continental Boulevard, Suite 600 El Segundo, California 90245 Telephone: (877) 860-7377		
2			
3			
4	Facsimile: (877) 860-7371 Email: charles@rondeaufirm.com		
5	Attorneys for Respondent		
6	VITAL IMAGING MEDICAL GROUP, INC.		
7	STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
8	DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS		
9	DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION		
10	BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR		
11	DEFORE THE ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR		
12	In Re: PROVIDER SUSPENSION	Case No.: TBD	
13	VITAL IMAGING MEDICAL GROUP, INC.,	REQUEST FOR HEARING REGARDING PROVIDER SUSPENSION:	
14	Respondent.	VITAL IMAGING MEDICAL GROUP, INC.	
15	itespondent.	[Labor Code § 139.21(b)(2); Titl. 8, Cal. Code	
16		of Regs., § 9877.2]	
17			
18	REQUEST FOR HEARING REGARDING PROVIDER SUSPENSION		
19	Pursuant to Labor Code section 139.21, subdivision (b)(2), and Title 8, California Code of		
20	Regulations, section 9788.2, Respondent VITAL IMAGING MEDICAL GROUP, INC.		
21	("Respondent"), by and through its undersigned counsel of record, hereby requests a hearing		
22	regarding its proposed suspension from participation in the workers' compensation system pursuant		
23	to Labor Code section 139.21, subdivision (a)(1).		
24	Respondent's current mailing address is:		
25 26	Vital Imaging Medical Group, Inc. 333 City Boulevard West, Suite 1700 Orange, California 92868		
27	111		
28	111		
	-1- REQUEST FOR HEARING REGARDING PROVIDER SUSPENSION:		
	VITAL IMAGING MEDICAL GROUP, INC.		

THE RONDEAU LAW FIRM LOS ANGELES § EL SEGUNDO The factual and legal basis for Respondent's request for hearing is as follows:

Mr. Sam Solakyan has never served as an officer, director or shareholder of Respondent and has never exercised any control over Respondent, whether on a "de facto" or "effective" basis, or otherwise.

Any and all further communications regarding Respondent's proposed suspension should be directed to the undersigned counsel of record.

Dated: October 7, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

THE RONDE By:

CHARLES R. RONDEAU Attorneys for Respondent VITAL IMAGING MEDICAL GROUP, INC.

THE RONDEAU LAW FIRM LOS ANGELES § EL SEGUNDO

-2-REQUEST FOR HEARING REGARDING PROVIDER SUSPENSION: VITAL IMAGING MEDICAL GROUP, INC.